•	 The standard of good performance, the professional practice of auditing, and the consistently of good 

performance;

•	 The recommendation and clearly advice on the new standards of the accounting principles and guidelines;

•	 The Auditor’s fee for the year 2019 is totaling 1,600,000 Baht (One Million Six Hundred Thousand Baht), 

which was reasonable increased by 7.38 percent from The Auditor’s fee for the year 2018;

•	 The audit firm and the auditors as the proposed lists above, have no relationship or conflict of interest with 

the Company, managements, major shareholders, or anyone related to such a person;